HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR (Chief Justice's Secretariat)

Subject:- Waiting list for the post of Steno-Typists in Subordinate Courts of UT of Ladakh advertised vide Notification No. 642 of 2023/Psy dated 10.04.2023.

ORDER

No. 1250 of 2023/Psy

Dated 19 - 10 - 2023

Consequent upon the finalistion of the selection process and preparation of select lists and waiting lists by the Selection Committee, constituted for recruitment to the posts of the Steno-Typists in the Subordinate Courts of the UT of Ladakh advertised vide High Court Notification No. 642 of 2023/Psy dated 10.04.2023, and the approval of the recommendation of the Selection Committee by Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Appointing Authority), the following waiting list is issued for UT of Ladakh which shall remain in force for six months period from the date of issuance of appointment orders of selected candidates:

Waiting List (ST Category)

S. No.	Application ID	Name of candidate with parentage & residence
1.	JKLHC22301100188	Sh. Mohd. Hussain S/o Asgar Ali R/o Village
		Baroo, Kargil.

By Order.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice

No. 1066-74 of 2023/PSy

Dated 19 - 10 - 2023

Copy to the:

1. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Akram Chowdhary

.....for information of their Lordship.

3. Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.

4. Registrar vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.

5. Registrar Computers, High Court of J&K and Ladakh. 6. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.

..... for information. 7. Director information, UT of Ladakh with the request to publish the above Order in two Daily Newspapers having wide circulation in the UT of Ladakh,

8. Central Project Coordinator e-Court, High Court of J&K and Ladakh for uploading the same

on the High Court, Web Site.

9. Office File.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice